6GK6008-1AS20-0... RUGGEDCOM I801
Automation Technology > Industrial Communication > Industrial Ethernet > RUGGEDCOM Ethernet
Switches > RUGGEDCOM i800 managed or unmanaged
Product-type designation RUGGEDCOM i801
Product description Compact Managed Industrial Ethernet
Switch with 1 Fiber Optics, 128-bit
Encryption
THE RUGGEDCOM I801 IS A
COMPACT, FULLY MANAGED
ETHERNET SWITCHES DESIGNED
TO OPERATE RELIABLY IN HARSH
INDUSTRIAL ENVIRONMENTS.
MANAGED OR UNMANAGED;
REGULAR OR EXTENDED
TEMPERATURE; FIBER OPTICAL OR
COPPER INTERFACES; FAST OR
GIGABIT ETHERNET; 128-BIT
ENCRYPTION; ETHERNET PORTS: 8X
10/100TX + 1X 1000LX OR 1X
10/100/1000TX
Transmission rate
Transfer rate / 1 10 Mbit/s
Transfer rate / 2 100 Mbit/s
Transfer rate / 3 1000 Mbit/s
Interfaces
Number of electrical/optical connections / for network
components or terminal equipment / maximum
9
remark 8 x 10/100TX + 1 x 1000LX
number of electrical/optical connections / for gigabit
Ethernet / maximum
1
Number of electrical connections
for network components and terminal
equipment
maximum 8
for gigabit Ethernet / maximum 1
for operator console 1
for management purposes 0
Design of electrical connection
for operator console RS232
for signaling contact 3-pole terminal block, screwable
for power supply 5-pole terminal block, screwable
Number of optical connections / for network 1
Technical Data
components or terminal equipment / maximum
Range / at the optical interface / depending on the
optical fiber used
2…20 km
operating distance / of optical interface / depending of
used optical fiber / at gigabit
0.5…10 km
Signal-Inputs/outputs
Relay design Optional Form-C contact relay (SP CO)
as alarm relay
type of the relay output Change-over (NO/NC)
Operating current / of signaling contacts
at DC
at 30 V / maximum 1 A
Supply voltage, current consumption, power
loss
Type of voltage / 1 / of the supply voltage DC
Supply voltage / 1
rated value 24 V
rated value 10…32 V
Current consumed / 1 / at rated value of supply
voltage / max.
0.4 A
Power loss
maximum 9 W